National Plant Services, Inc. March 3, 2023 James E. Jackson

## **CONTRACT EXTENSION**

REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR CCTV INSPECTION SERVICES OF LARGE DIAMETER SEWER MAINS
Bid File No. 9602

Term of Extension: March 25, 2023 - March 25, 2024

			Contractor to	o Comple	<u>ete</u>		
1. (_)	same,	We will extend the contract according to the specifications. Unit prices will remain the same, unless the Producer's Price Index (PPI) as listed in the specifications shows a decrease. In such case, we will pass on the full percentage decrease, as listed, to the City.					
2. ( <u>X</u> )	) We pro of Fres	opose to extend the sno acceptance, b	nis contract with th out in accordance	e enclose with the c	ed unit price cl priginal contra	nanges subject to City ct terms.	r tuck
			ooses a price incre ng, and document			comparison of curren (s).	t
3. ()	) We wil	I not extend the c	ontract.	r			
Acknow	/ledged _	MANUGU Slgnature	ne	***************************************			_
Dennis	Dennis Keene			3	/28/23		
Print Na	ame and <sup>-</sup>	Title		D	ate	·	_
Nation	al Plant	Services, Inc.					
Compai	ny Name				., .,	ı	
1461 H	larbor Ave	enue					
Address	S						<del>-</del>
Long B	each CA	90813					
City			MB 74	State		Zip	
( 562-4	436-7600	1			( )		
Telephone Number			1	ax Number	-		
Dennis	@natior	nalplant.com					
Email a	ddress	_ •				<u> </u>	_
			CITY ACCEPT	<u> </u>			
			ion accepted by the low pricing is att				
		1 100 -	0				

Melissa Perales, Purchasing Manager Date

for the prices set form in the rollowing bid herris.

<u>ltem</u>	Quantity	Description	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Totai</u>			
1	Lump Sum	Mediator (Owner's 50% share, see page 2,23 of General Conditions)	Lump Sum	\$ <u>*15,000.00</u>			
2	14,161 LF	CCTV Inspection of 39" Diameter Mains	\$ <u>4.00</u> / LF	\$ _\$56,604.00			
3	11,898 LF	CCTV Inspection of 48" Diameter Mains	\$/LF	\$ 47,592.00			
4	5,462 LF	CCTV Inspection of 54" Diameter Mains	\$ 4.00 / LF	\$ 21,848.00			
5	5,127 LF	CCTV Inspection of 57" Diameter Mains	\$ 4,00 /LF	\$ 20,508.00			
6	8,445 LF	CCTV Inspection of 60" Diameter Mains	\$_4.00/LF	\$ 33,780.00			
7	44,661 I F	CCTV Inspection of 66" Diameter Mains	s 4.00	\$ 178,644.00 \$ ***********************************			
8	144 EA	Manhole Inspection	\$ <u>225.00</u> / EA	\$ 32,400.00			
* 9	15,840 LF	Secondary Inspection	\$_8.45/LF	\$ _133,848.00			
10	100 HR	Heavy Cleaning and Root Cutting	\$ <u>800.00</u> /HR	\$_80,000.00	& PRICE ISLIMITED to Sections 500 OR LESS		
11	80 TON	Debris Disposal	\$/ TON	\$ _60,000.00			
12	Lump Sum	Supplemental	Lump Sum	s <u>-^10,000.00</u>			
* See pages 1.3a and 1.3b for means and methods for Item 9, as requested in (Continued) Addendum 3							

DPU NOFED CONST RC

1,2

rev. 10-1-20

BIDDER'S NAME: (Submit with Bld Proposal)

	TOTAL NET BID AMOU	NT \$ 090,224.00
The Total Net Bid Amount (in words) is	SIX HUNDRED NINETY T	HOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
TWENTY FOUR	Dollars andZE	RO Cents